17,965/-) through the 

link given on FMSc site or given below. 

 Link for registration and payment of annual fees is 

https://fmscadm.uod.ac.in/  

 It is mandatory for the candidate who are admitted in the MD course are 

required to deposit a sum of Rs. 25,000/- (Rs. Twenty Five Thousand only) 

as a Caution Money/Security Deposit (which is refundable after completion/ 

leaving of the course after production of ‘NO DUES’ Certificate), in the 

Account Section of the Institute within one month after joining in the 

Institute. 

 The following documents are required for Reporting in the Institute: